following the Scheduled Completion Date, liquidated damages shall begin 
accruing at the rate of $500.00 per day and shall continue accruing each day 
until the Work is substantially complete. 

4.0 Contract Price. 

4.1 The total not-to-exceed (NTE) value of the Contract is the amount of FIVE 

HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 
50/100 DOLLARS ($516,468.50) to be paid in accordance with the provisions herein. 

4.1.1 The Contractor exceeds the NTE amount at its own risk. The Authority reserves 
the right to amend this amount (increase/decrease) at any time during the 
Contract when the Authority determines, in its sole discretion, that doing so is